# ACADEMICPROFILE

Name(inBlockLetters)	:DR.J.SUGUNA
Designation	:Associate Professor
Department	:Computer Science
Domain id	suguna@vcw.ac.in
Mobile Number (optional)	:9443840880
AcademicQualification	: M.Sc., P.B.D.C.A., M. Phil., M.Ed., Ph.D.,

Examination	Subject(s)	University	Year of Passing
Under Graduate	Mathematics	Madras	1985
Post Graduate	Mathematics	Annamalai	1988
M.Phil.,	Computer Science	Bharathiar	1996
Ph.D.,	Computer Science	Bharathiar	2009
PBDCA	Computer Applications	Annamalai	1989
M.Ed.,	Education	Annamalai	1993

# TeachingExperience

P.G.: 16 Years U.G.: 32 Years

# Date of Retirement: 31/07/2025

**ResearchExperience**: 22Years

# Field(s)ofSpecialization

- Artificial Intelligence
- Data Mining

# Research

- Guidance
- Awarded Ph.D.:05
- Guiding Ph.D. :02

### **Publications**

- Journals
  - International :42 .
  - National :02
- Conference Proceedings
  - International :07
  - National • :13
  - State • :14
- Book Chapters
  - International :02 •

# **Projects**

- Completed :
  - Funding agency UGC-SERO : 2 years (A Virtual Tenant Management in Multi-Tenant SAAS Data Model- A New Approach)

### M.Phil.:25

# Papers Presented/Attended/Resource Person in Conferences/Seminars/Symposia/FDPs/Workshops

#### International

•	Presented	:07
•	Attended	: 09

#### <u>National</u>

atio	nal	
•	Presented	:13
•	Attended	:19
-	Resource Person	: 01
ate		
•	Attended	:14
•	<b>Resource Person</b>	:02

# Membership

# **Academic Bodies**

St

- Controller of Examinations from June 2012 to July 2014
- Board of Studies Member for B.Sc. Computer Science in Bharathiar University (2019-2020 to 2021-2022)
- Board of Studies Member for B.Sc. Computer Science in Erode Arts & Science College (2015-2016 to 2016-2017)
- Board of Studies Member for B.Sc. Computer Science in Erode Arts & Science College (2019-2020 to 2020-2022)
- Board of Studies Member for UG in Vellalar College for Women
- Subject Expert for Doctoral Committee Meeting in Erode Arts & Science College
- Subject Expert for Doctoral Committee Meeting in Rathinam College of Arts & Science
- Member of the Inspection Commission for approval of new courses & continuation in Computer Science under Bharathiar University, Coimbatore
- Bharathiar University Senate Member
- Subject Expert for recruiting members of the faculty in the department of computer science

### **On CampusCommittees / Clubs / Forums**

- Co-ordinator for College Website
- Co-ordinator Academic Audit Committee
- Co-ordinator for Staff Welfare Committee
- Co-ordinator for Research & IPR
- Co-ordinator for Digital Literacy Club
- NCC Caretaker for 1 year